%AIA Document G701 - 2017

Change Order

PROJECT: (Name and address) CONTRACT INFORMATION: CHANGE ORDER INFORMATION:
Hemando High School Tennis Courts Contract For: Change Order Number: 001

Hemando High School ate; 05-28-2024 Date:  5/13/2025

OWNER: (Name and address) ARCHITECT: (Name and address) CONTRACTOR: (Name and address)
Hernando County School District Paul A. Manuel, P.E. Jackie Staton Waller Construction Inc.
8016 Mobley Road Cosstal Design Consultants, Inc. 1065 South Florida Ave

Brooksville, FL 7026 Little Road Lakeland, FL. 23803

New Port Richey, FL 34654

THE CONTRACT 1S CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Insert a detailed description of the change and. if applicable, attac’; or reference specific exhibits. Also includs: agreed upon
adjustments atrributable to executed Construcrion Change Directives.)

Credit for funds remaining in the Contingency.

The original Contract Sur was $ 503,716.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0.00
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 503,716.00
The Contract Sum will be decreased by this Change Order in the amount of $ -9,758.47
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 493,957.53

The Contract Time will be increased by Sixty-two ( 62 )days.
The new date of Substantial Completion willbe  May 15, 2025
NOTE:

This Change Order does not include adjustments to the Contract Sum or Guaranteed Maximum Price, or the
Contract Time, that have been authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been
agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case a Change Order is executed to supersede the

Construction Change Directive,

NOT VALID-Y NED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

) Qackie Staten  Aus
ARCHITECT (Signature} /CONTRACTOR (Signature) OWNER (Signature)
Aul B Madu F/’L___,I—;Q; Jackie Staton-Proj Mgr A/ /4 >aJecf;
(Printed name, title, and license mumber if required) (Printed name and title) (Printed name and tirle) r
3'//3 /9095" 5/13/2025 $/13 J2025
Date Date Ddie /

AlA Document G701 — 2017. Copyright € 1878, 1957, 2000, 2001 and 2017. Al rights reserved. “The American instituig of Architects,” "American institute of
Archiigcts,” "AlA " the ALA Logo, and “AlA Contract Documents” are tredamarks of The American Institute of Architects. This document was procuced 8l 14:56:41 1
EDT on 05/12/2025 under Subscription No 20240050648 which expires on 07/1R:2025, is ned for resale, Is licensed for one-time use only, and may only be used

in accordance with the AlA Contrect Documents® Terms of Service To repon copyright violations, ¢-mail docinfo@alacontracts.com.
User Notse: (8818cb74af3d38179102574)



